
FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rules 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, Two Envelopes
Title of Procurement: Visco Elastic Coating Material
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/12521
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TE509736E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: August 07, 2023 10:00 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: August 07, 2023 10:30 AM
Number of Bids Received: 5
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant & Most Advantageous Bid
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: February 6, 2024

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis

for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

STOPAQ EUROPE
B.V.Netherlands N/A N/A EUR

1,401,268.00/- Technically Compliant

KLEISS & CO B.V.
NETHERLANDS N/A N/A PKR 0.00/- Technically Non-Compliant

SUPERSTAR
ENGINEERING LTD, N/A N/A EUR 559,241.12/- Technically Compliant

CANUSA -CPS N/A N/A PKR 0.00/- Technically Non-Compliant
DUTCHWERK MIDDLE
EAST OIL EQUIPMENT
LLC

N/A N/A USD 167,289.14/- Technically Compliant & most
advantageous bidder

MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDER
DUTCHWERK MIDDLE EAST OIL EQUIPMENT LLC

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


